green button located at the front of your desk, that is the third button on your right, so that the 

electronic voting system can verify the number of delegations present. I repeat, the green button. 

Please proceed. 

The electronic voting system indicates that one hundred and forty-seven (147) Members are present 

and some Members have pressed other buttons than the green button. 

Anyway, the quorum is there so we can proceed, Mr. Chairman. 

CHAIRPERSON 

So we may proceed. May I remind you that, in accordance with Rule XII of the General Rules of the